

County Council of Beaufort County Special Meeting of County Council

Chairman Joseph F. Passiment, JR.

Vice Chairman

D. Paul Sommerville

Council Members

Michael E. Covert Gerald Dawson Brian E. Flewelling York Glover, SR. Chris Hervochon Alice G. Howard Mark Lawson Lawrence P. McElynn Stu Rodman

County Administrator

Ashley M. Jacobs

Clerk to Council

Sarah W. Brock

Administration Building

Robert Smalls Complex 100 Ribaut Road

Contact

Post Office Drawer 1228 Beaufort, South Carolina 29901-1228 (843) 255-2180

County Council Agenda

County Council of Beaufort County

Wednesday, July 01, 2020 at 4:00 PM VIRTUAL

Call To Order

- 1. CALL TO ORDER- Chairman Passiment
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION- Chairman Passiment

3. PUBLIC NOTIFICATION OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PUBLISHED, POSTED, AND DISTRIBUTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOUTH CAROLINA FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

4. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

5. CITIZEN COMMENTS (Every member of the public who is recognized to speak shall limit comments to three minutes- Citizens may email sbrock@bcgov.net, or comment on our Facebook Live stream to participate in Citizen Comment)

ACTION ITEMS

6. DISCUSSION AND ACTION OF AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO REQUIRE THE USE OF FACE MASKS IN CERTAIN PLACES WHERE INDIVIDUALS WILL NOT BE ABLE TO SOCIAL DISTANCE

7. ADJOURNMENT